DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2021-975205

RPTT:\$1565.85 Rec:\$40.00 \$1,605.85 Pgs=2

10/0

10/07/2021 11:46 AM

STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

A.P.N. No.:	1420-18-113-04	9				
R.P.T.T.	\$1,565.85					
File No.:	1391416 KDJ & BB					
Recording Requested By:						
Stewart Title Company						
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below				
When Recorded Mail To:						
Flat Top Three Investments, LLC, a Nevada series limited liability company						
10230 Donna	ay Ct.					
Reno, NV 8	9521					

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Robert A. Bagley and Heaven L. Bagley, husband and wife, as joint tenants for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Flat Top Three Investments, LLC, a Nevada series limited liability company, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 191 in Block C as shown on the plat of SILVERADO HEIGHTS NO. 2, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on May 20, 1979 in Book 579, Page 1486 as Document No. 33717.

*SUBJECT TO:

- Taxes for the fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated:

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Robert A. Bagley/	Heaven L. Bagley
	\ \
	1
State of White () ss	
County of Caraca City	
This instrument was acknowledged before me o	n the 30th day of September, 2021
By: Robert A. Pagley and Heaven L. Bagley.	
Signature:	
Notacy Mublic	BRANDI E. BERNARD Notary Public - State of Nevada
- Rungi Bernard	Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 17-1802-5 - Expires November 2, 2024
My Commission Expires: \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	- 30.17,1002.0
/ /	
((/ / ~

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1. Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)				Δ.		
a) <u>1420-18-113-049</u>							
b)				(\		
				1	\		
d)					\ \		
2. Type of Property:					1 1		
a.⊟ Vacant Land	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FOR	RECORDE	ERS OPTIONA	L USE ONLY		
c. ☐ Condo/Twnhse	d. □ 2-4 Plex	Book	·	Page	::		
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date		ng:			
g.□ Agricultural	h. ☐ Mobile Home	Note	s: 🗸		_ / _ /		
☐ Other		L					
3. a. Total Value/Sales Price	ce of Property	\$ 401,5	500.00				
	losure Only (value of property	100	.00.00)			
c. Transfer Tax Value:	(pp	\$ 401,5	500.00	1			
d. Real Property Transfe	er Tax Due	\$ 1,565					
, ,	/	/	1				
4. If Exemption Claimed	<u>t:</u>						
a. Transfer Tax Exem	ption per NRS 375.090, Sec	ction	/				
b. Explain Reason for	r Exemption:						
		<u> </u>					
	ntage being transferred:		V.	/			
	and acknowledges, under p						
	information provided is corr						
	locumentation if called upon						
	gree that disallowance of an						
	sult in a penalty of 10% of th r and Seller shall be jointly a						
to NRS 373.030, the Buye	A	iliu sevela	illy liable to	i any additiona	i amount owed.		
Signature 16 A			lts e	Escrow			
Signature	/4/	Capac	Ly .	LICIOW			
Cianatura	\	Conne					
Signature	\	Capaci	ity				
SELLER (GRANTOR) INF	ORMATION	BUYER	(GRANTI	EE) INFORMA	ΓΙΟΝ		
(REQUIRED)				UIRED)			
Print Name: Robert A. Ba	gley and Heaven L. Bagley	Print N	ame: Flat	Top Three Inve	stments, LLC,		
Address: 867 Amador Circle			a Ne	vada limited lia	bility company		
City: Carson City		Addres	s: 10230	Donnay Ct.			
State: NV	Zip: 89705	City:	Reno				
	^	State:	NV	Zip:	89521		
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (required if not seller or buyer)							
Print Name: Stewart Title Company Escrow # 1391416 KDJ							
	on Street, Suite 5A	•.					
City: Carson City	/ /	State:	NV	Zip:	89701		

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED